No.EDN-H(26)B(6)1/2023-Voc. Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-171001, the

OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Ghanshyam Singh, Lecturer(Electronics) Old Vocational presently deputed in the o/o Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla is hereby temporarily deputed in Directorate of Higher Education, HP Shimla-1 without TTA/JT with immediate effect.

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, the 2023

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: 1 The Deputy Director of Higher Education Shimla (HP)

2 The Supdt. Establishment Branch E-I Directorate of Higher Education, HP.

Incharge IT Cell to upload the said order on website.

4 Guard file.

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh